been made to reflect any trading results or other transactions of the Company entered into

subsequent to 30 September 2017. Narrative descriptions of the unaudited pro forma

financial statements that are directly attributable to the TJYS Disposal and factually

supportable are summarized in the accompanying notes to the unaudited pro forma financial

information.

The unaudited pro forma financial information of the Company should be read in

conjunction with the historical financial information of the Company as set out in the

interim report of the Company for the six months ended 30 September 2017 and other

financial information included elsewhere in the circular.

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AFTER THE TJYS DISPOSAL

III-1

2. Unaudited pro forma statement of financial position of the Company after the
TJYS Disposal as at 30 September 2017

The Company
as at

30 September
2017 Pro forma adjustments

The Company
after the

TJYS
Disposal as at
30 September

2017
HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000
(Note (a)) (Note (b)) (Note (c))

NON-CURRENT ASSETS
Available-for-sale investments – –

Property, plant and equipment 56 56

TOTAL NON-CURRENT
ASSETS 56 56

CURRENT ASSETS
Available-for-sale investments 17,206 (9,434) 7,772

Deposits, prepayments and

other receivables 1,254 1,254

Cash and cash equivalents 6,203 13,729 19,932

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 24,663 28,958

CURRENT LIABILITIES
Other payables and Accruals 396 396

TOTAL CURRENT
LIABILITIES 396 396

NET CURRENT ASSETS 24,267 28,562

NET ASSETS 24,323 28,618

CAPITAL AND RESERVES
Share capital 17,280 17,280

Reserves 7,043 4,295 11,338

TOTAL EQUITY 24,323 28,618

APPENDIX III UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION
OF THE COMPANY AFTER THE TJYS DISPOSAL

III-2

3. Unaudited pro forma statement of profit or loss and other comprehensive income

of the Company after the TJYS Disposal for the six months ended 30 September

2017

The Company

for the six

months ended

30 September

2017

Pro forma

adjustment

The Company

after the

TJYS

Disposal for

the six

months ended

30 September

2017

HK$’000 HK$’000 HK$’000

(Note (d)) (Note (e))

Revenues – –

Other revenues 15 4,295 4,310

Impairment loss on available-for-sale in